Price List and Course Dates (effective until September 2017)

General English

Course Name	Hours	Lessons	Code	4-12 weeks	12-24 weeks
General English /					
Business and Marketing	15	20	GE20/BM20	£150/week	£140/week
English					
Intensive General English					
/ Business and Marketing	20	25	GE25/BM25	£200/week	£190/week
English					
Intensive+ General					
English / Business and	25	30	GE30/BM30	£250/week	£240/week
Marketing English					

IELTS / Cambridge Exam Preparation

Course Name	Hours	Lessons	Code	4-12 weeks	12-24 weeks
IELTS (academic) /					
Cambridge Exam	15	20	IE20/CE20	£150/week	£140/week
Preparation					
Intensive IELTS					
(academic) / Cambridge	20	25	IE25/CE25	£200/week	£190/week
Exam Preparation					
Intensive+ IELTS					
(academic) / Cambridge	25	30	IE30/CE30	£250/week	£240/week
Exam Preparation					

Aviation English

Course Name	Hours	Lessons	Code	4-12 weeks	12-24 weeks
Aviation English	15	20	AV20	£150/week	£140/week
Intensive Aviation English	20	25	AV25	£200/week	£190/week
Intensive+ Aviation English	25	30	AV30	£250/week	£240/week

Oil & Gas English

Course Name	Hours	Lessons	Code	4-12 weeks	12-24 weeks
Oil & Gas English	15	20	OG20	£150/week	£140/week
Intensive Oil & Gas English	20	25	OG25	£2 <mark>00/week</mark>	£190/week
Intensive+ Oil & Gas English	25	30	OG30	£250 <mark>/week</mark>	£240/week

NVQ Level 3

Course Name	Hours	Code	Weeks	Price
Business Skills – Finance	600	C1g 601/2648/6 NCFE	24	£11,995
Customer Service	360	C1g 601/3974/2 NCFE	24	£9,995
Creative Media	360	C1g 601/3812/9 NCFE	24	£9,995
Creative Media (Extended)	240	C1g 601/3812/9 NCFE	24	£4,495

NVQ Level 4

Course Name	Hours	Code	Weeks	Price
Business Administration	360	C1g 601/3966/3 NCFE	24	£9,995

NVQ Level 5

Course Name	Hours	Code	Weeks	Price
Management and Leadership	253	C1 <mark>g 601/4034/3</mark> NCFE	24	£9,995

Professional Diploma in Digital Marketing

Course Name	Hours	Code	Price
3 weeks Business and Marketing English	15	BM50	£400
Professional Diploma in Digital Marketing	20	BM140	£1395



Other fees

Resource fee: £40 (51 EUR)
Enrolment fee: £60 (76 EUR)

School Closure Dates (2017)

- 14th April
- 17th April
- 1st May
- 29th May
- 28th August
- 18th December 2017 2nd January

Terms and Conditions

Registering to study with Bournemouth School of Marketing – International, hereinafter referred to as "the school", confirms that the applicant/student, hereinafter referred to as "the student", fully understands and agrees to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The written terms set out in this document shall form the basis of a contract agreed between the school and the student. It is important that the student fully understands all parts of this agreement and his/her rights under it. In case of uncertainty the student should contact the admissions department of the school for assistance.
- 2. Student membership and assessment fees are payable by the student directly to the body concerned by the relevant deadline.
- 3. Any one- off new student registration fee charged by the school together with the appropriate module or course fees are payable prior to the commencement of the course.
- 4. No reduction in course or registration fees will be made in respect of enrolment after a course has commenced.
- 5. Fees payable are published in the 'Enrolment and Fees' section of the Bournemouth School of Marketing International website. This information will also be contained in the letter confirming conditional acceptance which will be sent to the student upon successful completion of the application process.
- 6. The school can accept payment of Registration and course fees by either the student or his/her sponsor, by the following methods: Banker's draft, bank transfer, PayPal, debit card and credit card. We accept the following credit/debit cards: Visa, MasterCard, Solo, and Maestro. Fees may also be paid by cash in person at the school. A sponsor nominated in an enrolment form will be contacted by email with a request for confirmation of their agreement to act as sponsor for the student. In the absence of such confirmation the student becomes liable for payment in full of all relevant fees.

 Once sponsorship is confirmed it is the responsibility of both the student and the sponsor to ensure



that all fees are fully paid by the dates stipulated. The undertaking by the sponsor shall be part of this agreement.

- 7. In the event of failure on the part of the sponsor to pay all or any part of the fees, the student becomes liable for their payment.
- 8. Any charges applied by any bank in respect of payment of fees will be the responsibility of the student.
- 9. Course fees payable for any course will vary according to the study duration chosen.
- 10. All applicants sign to confirm their agreement to be bound by the Student Learning Agreement. This binding code of conduct details the responsibilities and duties owed between the student and Bournemouth School Marketing International.

Cancellation and Refunds

- A 14-day cooling off period from the date of enrolment applies to all course and accommodation fees. Any cancellations made within this period are free of charge.
- In the event of the course starting within the 14-day cooling off period, a pro-rata refund will be calculated from the remaining course and accommodation fees.
- If a student cancels outside the 14-day period no refund of course or accommodation fees will be given unless a student visa application is rejected, a refund will be made under the following conditions:
- Return of the ORIGINAL letter of acceptance (required by all applicants)
- A copy of the visa rejection letter
- No fees are refundable in the case of late arrival, leaving early or being asked to leave the school because of misconduct such as non-attendance or unacceptable behaviour. The Principal may exercise discretion under special circumstances.
- In the event, of any course cancellation, Bournemouth School of Marketing International will contact the United Kingdom Border Agency (UKBA) and any other authority, potentially resulting in the cancellation of a student visa issued by Bournemouth School of Marketing International.